! Form 4.72

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting I1n a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1936

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04149947

Name of Company

The Consensus Organisation Limited
|/ We
Brian Johnson David Birne
Acre House Acre House
11-15 Willam Road 11-15 Wilham Road
London London
NW1 3ER NwW1 3ER
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held-er/summoned for 20 August 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before 1t showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-same-was-dene-eeeerdingly-’ No quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly -hetd-en / summoned for 20
August 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-sarme-was
done-accerdigly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Slgnea. - Date 20 August 2010

Fisher Partners -
Acre House For Official Use

11-15 William Road Insolvency Sect Post Room
London
NW1 3ER

] T

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow
01/09/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
The Consensus Organisation Limited

From 13 October 2008  To 20 August 2010

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross
Funds received from Administration

form 4 72 contd

024
17 88
21,711 49

COST OF REALISATIONS

Insurance Bordereau
Administrators Fees
Liquidators Fees
Liquidators Expenses
Storage Costs
Statutory Advertising

21,729 71

3500
2,989 95
8,434 85

56 51

282 00
436 05

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Trade & Expense Creditors

(12,234 36)

9,495 35

Dividend information

Preferential debts NIL
Unsecured debts 199p Inthe £
Returns to contnbutories NIL

Fee informaticn

Fees fixed by creditors on a time cost basis on 13 October 2009

(9,495 35)
000




Section 106 Form 4,72 contd

(1} Assets, including NIL
shown In the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of NIL
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up NIL
(b) Other unclaimed dividends NIL
{c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company NIL

(3) Other comment

None

Dated 3\0/(/ MMO

n « o T
Signed by the hquidator f)

Name & Address Brian Johnson
Fisher Partners
Acre House
11-15 Willam Road
London
NW1 3ER




